
 2018 

FDLE FLORIDA UNIFORM CRIME REPORT

2017 2018 % CHANGE

0 0

15 10 -33.0%

13 20 53.8%

70 84 20.0%

98 114 16.3%

513.4 589.4 14.8% VEHICLE RECOVERIES
2017 2018

106 132 24.5%

521 581 11.5%

33 43 30.3%

660 756 14.5%

3,457.70 3,908.60 13.0%

758 870 14.8%

23.9% 25.2% 5.4%
2017 2018

2 2 0.0%

15 15 0.0%

0 0

349 332 -4.9%

0 0

0 0

2 1 -50.0%

0 0

29 17 -41.4%

0 0

172 152 -11.6%

0 0

3 3 0.0%

206 173 -16.0%

0 2

3 2 -33.3%

1 9 800.0%

25 19 -24.0%

11 18 63.6%
76 131 72.4%

6 3 -50.0%

428 564 31.8%

550 748 36.0%

YEAR

2014 5,923.0

2015 5,597.4

2016 5,241.4

2017 3,971.1

2018 4,498.0

$2,076,933 187.8%

$397,440 $623,211 56.8%

BY PRIVATE CITIZEN

0

0

OFFICERS ASSAULTED

0

6

JUSTIFIABLE HOMICIDE FOR 2018

BY POLICE OFFICER

VIOLENT OFFENSES

Murder

Rape

Robbery

Aggravated Assault

53.8%

17 13 -23.5%

BREAKDOWN OF TOTAL ARRESTS - 2018

Male Arrests

Female Arrests

Adult Arrests

Juvenile Arrests

529

219

628

120

STOLEN LOCAL/Recovered 

Local

STOLEN LOCAL/Recovered 

Elsewhere

13 20

Simple Stalking

OTHER OFFENSES

PROPERTY OFFENSES

Human Trafficking-founded

VIOLENT OFFENSE TOTAL

VIOLENT CRIME RATE

Burglary

Larceny

Motor Vehicle Theft

PROPERTY OFFENSE TOTAL

PROPERTY CRIME RATE

TOTAL INDEX OFFENSES

Clearance Rate for Index Offenses

Arson

Fondling

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE OFFENSES
Simple Assault

Murder

Manslaughter

Rape

Fondling

Aggravated Assault

Aggravated Stalking

Simple Assault

Threat/Intimidation

INDEX TOTAL CRIMES VIOLENT CRIME

CRIME 

RATE
PROPERTY CRIME POPULATION

BARTOW POLICE DEPARTMENT
JANUARY - DECEMBER 2018

Population:  19,342

Crime Rate:  4,498

Part II

TOTAL ARRESTS

Rape

Robbery

Aggravated Assault

Burglary
Larceny

Motor Vehicle Theft

Murder 

ARRESTS

TOTAL DOMESTIC VIOLENCE OFFENSES

108

98

121

98

114

1,055

1,019

990

758

870

% 

CHANGE

STOLEN/RECOVERED PROPERTY % 

CHANGE

17,812

18,205

18,888

19,088

19,342

947

921

869

660

756

Reporting Year:  2018

CLEARANCE RATE: 25.2

STOLEN 

ELSEWHERE/Recovered Local
9 -77.8%2

LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS KILLED 

/ASSAULTED (LEOKA) IN 2018

OFFICERS KILLED

TOTAL STOLEN PROPERTY

TOTAL RECOVERED 

PROPERTY

$721,719


