## 2018 FDLE FLORIDA UNIFORM CRIME REPORT

VIOLENT OFFENSES	2017	2018	% CHANGE			
Murder	0	0				
Rape	15	10	-33.0%			
Robbery	13	20	53.8%			
Aggravated Assault	70	84	20.0%			
VIOLENT OFFENSE TOTAL	98	114	16.3%			
VIOLENT CRIME RATE	513.4	589.4	14.8%			
PROPERT	Y OFFENSE	S				
Burglary	106	132	24.5%			
Larceny	521	581	11.5%			
Motor Vehicle Theft	33	43	30.3%			
PROPERTY OFFENSE TOTAL	660	756	14.5%			
PROPERTY CRIME RATE	3,457.70	3,908.60	13.0%			
TOTAL INDEX OFFENSES	758	870	14.8%			
Clearance Rate for Index Offenses	23.9%	25.2%	5.4%			
OTHER (	OFFENSES					
Arson	2	2	0.0%			
Fondling	15	15	0.0%			
Human Trafficking-founded	0	0				
Simple Assault	349	332	-4.9%			
DOMESTIC VIO	LENCE OFF	ENSES				
Murder	0	0				
Manslaughter	0	0				
Rape	2	1	-50.0%			
Fondling	0	0				
Aggravated Assault	29	17	-41.4%			
Aggravated Stalking	0	0				
Simple Assault	172	152	-11.6%			
Threat/Intimidation	0	0				
Simple Stalking	3	3	0.0%			
TOTAL DOMESTIC VIOLENCE OFFENSES	206	173	-16.0%			
ARRESTS						
Murder	0	2				
Rape	3	2	-33.3%			
Robbery	1	9	800.0%			
Aggravated Assault	25	19	-24.0%			
Burglary	11	18	63.6%			
Larceny	76	131	72.4%			
Motor Vehicle Theft	6	3	-50.0%			
Part II	428	564	31.8%			
TOTAL ARRESTS	550	748	36.0%			
YEAR INDEX TOTAL	VIOLE	NT CRIME				

BREAKDOWN OF TOTAL ARRESTS - 2018			
Male Arrests	529		
Female Arrests	219		
Adult Arrests	628		
Juvenile Arrests	120		

VEHICLE RE	%				
	2017	2018	CHANGE		
STOLEN LOCAL/Recovered Local	13	20	53.8%		
STOLEN LOCAL/Recovered Elsewhere	17	13	-23.5%		
STOLEN ELSEWHERE/Recovered Local	9	2	-77.8%		
STOLEN/RECOVERED PROPERTY %					
	2017	2018	CHANGE		
TOTAL STOLEN PROPERTY	\$721,719	\$2,076,933	187.8%		
TOTAL RECOVERED PROPERTY	\$397,440	\$623,211	56.8%		

LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS KILLED /ASSAULTED (LEOKA) IN 2018				
OFFICERS KILLED	0			
OFFICERS ASSAULTED	6			

JUSTIFIABLE HOMICIDE FOR 2018			
BY POLICE OFFICER	0		
BY PRIVATE CITIZEN	0		

## BARTOW POLICE DEPARTMENT JANUARY - DECEMBER 2018

ICE

JANUARY - DECEMBER 2018
Population: 19,342
Crime Rate: 4,498
Reporting Year: 2018

CLEARANCE RATE: 25.2



TOTAL ARRESTS		550	748	36.0%	PROPERTY CRIME	POPULATION	CRIME
YEAR	INDEX TOTAL	CRIMES	VIOLENT CRIME		1 KOI EKI I CKIME	TOTOLATION	RATE
2014	1,055		10	)8	947	17,812	5,923.0
2015	1,019		98		921	18,205	5,597.4
2016	990		121		869	18,888	5,241.4
2017	758		98		660	19,088	3,971.1
2018	870		11	L4	756	19,342	4,498.0